BOX SCO re Report Washington Boys Varsity Football @ Harrisburg Boys Varsity Football - 9/17/2021 6:00 PM

e

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 oT T
Washington 0 7 3 7 6 23
Harrisburg 0 7 3 7 12 29

-

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play WAR HAR

Washington 2 12:00 #17 Thomson, Max pass complete to #88 Peterson, Tommy for 15 yards. 7 0
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #13 Peterson, Chris is good.)

Harrisburg 2 06:00 #7 runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 is good.) 7 7

Harrisburg 3 05:00 22 yard field goal attempt by #9. Good! 7 10
Washington 3 03:00 24 yard field goal attempt by #13 Peterson, Chris. Good! 10 10
Harrisburg 4 12:00 #7 runs for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 is good.) 10 17
Washington 4 09:00 #17 Thomson, Max pass complete to #2 Piper, Josh for 1 yards. 17 17

Touchdown! (Point after kick by #13 Peterson, Chris is good.)

Washington OT - #4 Taniah, Elijah runs for 10 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #13 23 17
Peterson, Chris is no good.)

Harrisburg oT - #7 pass complete to #10 for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 is 23 23
no good.)

Harrisburg oT - #5 runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 is no good.) 23 29




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Washington
295

59

5.0

155

22 -32

7.0

140
27
5.2
155
22

7.0

00:39:00

13

3/13 (23.1%)

Harrisburg
237

64

3.7

87

15-21

5.8

150
43
35
87
15

5.8

00:09:00

14

10

4/14 (28.6%)




&

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

1/2 (50.0%)

3/5 (60.0%)

-

PASSING - WASHINGTON

-

PASSING - HARRISBURG

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
17 22 32 155 2 3 7 10 13 66 1 0
Thomson,
Max 7 5 8 21 0 0
RUSHING - WASHINGTON RUSHING - HARRISBURG
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg D
4 Taniah, 20 131 6.6 1 5 24 94 3.9 1
Elijah

7 17 76 4.5 2
22 1 5 5.0 0
Fitzsimmons, 7 2 -20 -10.0 0
Tristan b
17 Thomson, 4 3 0.8 0
Max
5 Taniah, 1 1 1.0 0
Blessing
Team 1 0 0.0 0

\




RECEIVING - WASHINGTON

RECEIVING - HARRISBURG

Name Rec
3 Auten, 2
Tryg

2 Piper, Josh 9

6 Patient, 3
Bita

88 Peterson, 2
Tommy

4 Taniah, 4
Elijah

12 2
Robertson,
Noah

22 0
Fitzsimmons,
Tristan

Yds

46

34

34

23

10

Avg

23.0

3.8

11.3

11.5

2.5

4.0

0.0

D

Name Rec Yds
10 6 45
2 5 30
5 4 12

Avg
7.5
6.0

3.0

D




DEFENSE - WASHINGTON

DEFENSE - HARRISBURG

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack

44 Osborn, 9.0 5 8 0.0
Patrick

46 Frerichs, 8.5 4 9 0.0
Gabe

11 Wilson, 55 4 3 0.0
Mason

20 55 4 3 0.0
Agyeman,
Matthew

99 Myers, 50 3 4 1.5
Abraham

10 5.0 5 0 0.0
Hoffman,
Garret

43 4.5 3 3 0.0
Gunderson,
Chase

24 Schmidt, 2.5 2 1 0.0
Kaden

85 2.0 1 2 0.5
Nesheim,
Ryan

71 Bartling, 2.0 1 2 0.0
Spencer

23 1.5 0 3 0.0
Mohamed,
Mandalla

4 Taniah, 1.0 1 0 0.0
Elijah

TFL

0.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

2.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int

Name Tki
Team 0.0 0
34 0.0 0

84 00 O

Solo

Ast

0

0

0

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int

KICKING - WASHINGTON

KICKING - HARRISBURG

Name FG FGA XP

13 1 2 2
Peterson,
Chris

Pts

Name FG

9 1

FGA

XP

Pts




e

PUNTING - WASHINGTON

e

PUNTING - HARRISBURG

.

Mason

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120

14 4 130 32.5 0 9 3 140 46.7 0

Canter, S

Gabe

PUNT RETURNS - WASHINGTON PUNT RETURNS - HARRISBURG

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
10 1 3 3.0 0
84 1 0 0.0 0

KICKOFF RETURNS - WASHINGTON KICKOFF RETURNS - HARRISBURG

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg D

11 2 34 17.0 0 2 2 43 215 0

Wilson, -




