Box Score Report

BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Т
Washington	0	7	3	7	6	23
Harrisburg	0	7	3	7	12	29

SCORING PLA	SCORING PLAYS						
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	WAR	HAR		
Washington	2	12:00	#17 Thomson, Max pass complete to #88 Peterson, Tommy for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #13 Peterson, Chris is good.)	7	0		
Harrisburg	2	06:00	#7 runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 is good.)	7	7		
Harrisburg	3	05:00	22 yard field goal attempt by #9. Good!	7	10		
Washington	3	03:00	24 yard field goal attempt by #13 Peterson, Chris. Good!	10	10		
Harrisburg	4	12:00	#7 runs for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 is good.)	10	17		
Washington	4	09:00	#17 Thomson, Max pass complete to #2 Piper, Josh for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #13 Peterson, Chris is good.)	17	17		
Washington	ОТ	-	#4 Taniah, Elijah runs for 10 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #13 Peterson, Chris is no good.)	23	17		
Harrisburg	ОТ	-	#7 pass complete to #10 for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 is no good.)	23	23		
Harrisburg	ОТ	-	#5 runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 is no good.)	23	29		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Washington	Harrisburg
Total Offense	295	237
Number of Plays	59	64
Yards per Play	5.0	3.7
Passing	155	87
Completions - Attempts	22 - 32	15 - 21
Yards per Pass	7.0	5.8
Touchdowns - Interceptions	2 - 3	1 - 0
Rushing	140	150
Rushing Attempts	27	43
Yards per Rush	5.2	3.5
Receiving	155	87
Receiving Completions	22	15
Yards per Catch	7.0	5.8
Penalties - Yards	7 - 55	4 - 40
Turnovers	3	2
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	2 - 2
Interceptions Thrown	3	0
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	4 - 32.5	3 - 46.7
Defensive Sacks - Yards	2 - 0	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:39:00	00:09:00
Downs		
First Downs	13	14
First Downs - Rushing	4	10
First Downs - Passing	9	4
First Downs - Penalties	0	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	3/13 (23.1%)	4/14 (28.6%)

1/0	/ = 0	00/\
1/フ	いつい	.0%)
I / Z	TOO.	.0 /0 /

3/5 (60.0%)

PASSING - WASHINGTON					
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int
17 Thomson, Max	22	32	155	2	3

PASSING - HARRISBURG						
Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int						
7	10	13	66	1	0	
7	5	8	21	0	0	

RUSHING - WASHINGTON						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
4 Taniah, Elijah	20	131	6.6	1		
22 Fitzsimmons, Tristan	1	5	5.0	0		
17 Thomson, Max	4	3	0.8	0		
5 Taniah, Blessing	1	1	1.0	0		
Team	1	0	0.0	0		

RUSHING - HARRISBURG					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
5	24	94	3.9	1	
7	17	76	4.5	2	
7	2	-20	-10.0	0	

RECEIVING - WASHINGTON						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
3 Auten, Tryg	2	46	23.0	0		
2 Piper, Josh	9	34	3.8	1		
6 Patient, Bita	3	34	11.3	0		
88 Peterson, Tommy	2	23	11.5	1		
4 Taniah, Elijah	4	10	2.5	0		
12 Robertson, Noah	2	8	4.0	0		
22 Fitzsimmons, Tristan	0	0	0.0	0		

RECEIVING - HARRISBURG					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
10	6	45	7.5	1	
2	5	30	6.0	0	
5	4	12	3.0	0	

DEFENSE - WA	DEFENSE - WASHINGTON							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
44 Osborn, Patrick	9.0	5	8	0.0	0.0	0		
46 Frerichs, Gabe	8.5	4	9	0.0	2.0	0		
11 Wilson, Mason	5.5	4	3	0.0	1.0	0		
20 Agyeman, Matthew	5.5	4	3	0.0	1.0	0		
99 Myers, Abraham	5.0	3	4	1.5	2.0	0		
10 Hoffman, Garret	5.0	5	0	0.0	0.0	0		
43 Gunderson, Chase	4.5	3	3	0.0	0.5	0		
24 Schmidt, Kaden	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0		
85 Nesheim, Ryan	2.0	1	2	0.5	0.5	0		
71 Bartling, Spencer	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0		
23 Mohamed, Mandalla	1.5	0	3	0.0	0.0	0		
4 Taniah, Elijah	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		

DEFENSE - HARRISBURG						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
Team	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1
34	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1
84	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1

KICKING - WASHINGTON					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
13 Peterson, Chris	1	2	2	5	

KICKING - HARRISBURG						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
9	1	1	2	5		

PUNTING - WASHINGTON					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
14 Canter, Gabe	4	130	32.5	0	

PUNTING - HARRISBURG					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
9	3	140	46.7	0	

PUNT RETURNS - WASHINGTON					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

PUNT RETURNS - HARRISBURG					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
10	1	3	3.0	0	
84	1	0	0.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - WASHINGTON					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
11 Wilson, Mason	2	34	17.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - HARRISBURG					
Name Att Yds Avg TD					
2	2	43	21.5	0	